CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL
831 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139
617 349-6100

BZA APPLICATION FORM

Plan No: BZA-017322-2020
GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit : Vv Variance : v Appeal :

PETITIONER : Richard Von Turkovich - C/0O Michael Wiggins, Esq.

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS : 1 Liberty Sg. - Suite 1210 Boston, MA, MA 02109

LOCATION OF PROPERTY : 17-19 Cushing St Cambridge, MA 02140

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY : 4.31g ZONING DiSTRiCT: ' Residence B/BA-1 Zone

REASON FOR PETITION :
Change in Use / Occupancy

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL :

Variance: To add an additional unit in the basement and obtain permissionf for less
open space per dwelling unit.

Special Permit: To reduce the number of parking spaces to 4 and alsc to park within the
side yard setback.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED :

Article 5.000 Section 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements).
Article 5.000 Section 5.26 (Conversich).
Article 6.000 . Section 6.35 (Reduction of Parking).
Article 4.000 Section 6.44.1B (Parking Within The Setback).
Article 4.000 Section 4.31.G (Multifamily).
Original Signature(s) : . W
(P’etitr'oner{s) Vé W@r)
Michael W, W!OICMJ ,E99.
(Print Name)

Address : (Dwe L loex’rv Square Ste 1210
R o<Ton MA 02 49

Tel. No. : 617 742 5730

E-Mail Address : <% WW@ wesTon ;Pa’rrlc_kizdlm

“f

-y 3;/29/ /30



BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

I/We R«lCl/\&M VUY\ /MM

Address: 3 / S)’l&p&fﬁ{ ng&TFW r‘wfa(" Mﬂ 04113?
State that I/We own the property located at [7"’/? C(}S[’N’Vﬂ[ g’{ﬁreef

which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of Rfcl’)&ﬁ( ' VOV\

/rkou-r(/}\ a/VW{ /A/\)/Tok Vr)n/\l'/rk()vioh

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date é &1 QDO{ , Middlesex South
County Registry of Deeds at Book gg qu , Page O ; or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

ﬂ’éﬂlk‘ Vo HWM o, /Mym Vow’?aVKOVIOl)
grmmélm m['/\;gg( M: %a,u%nuaz/

AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFETGER OR AG.'BNT*

Book Page

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of Q;/—QF’VW(

The above-name /A/l fC/’/’lﬁ,f/ [/V W&fé!/’)—f’ personally appeared before me,

this ?\L{%OEM 202() , and made oath that the above statement is true.
| o= ,
A F’( / Notary

..........
...........................

TINA LEUNG
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachuselis
My Commlssmn Expires June 5, 2026

Camisiaasaskas sl sssdidddd

My commission expires v gh, Yo2L, (Notary Seal).

AAALEAS

TYVYVYVVYTYV VY

FETTVETY

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3)



BZA APPLICATION FORM

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

A)

B)

<

A Literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for
the following reasons:

The basement has high ceilings and therefore counts as floor area, but to convert
it to habitable space by joining it with first floor apartment would be very
difficult and impractical due to structural limitations imposed by the stair

locations and configuration. A separate dwelling unit in basement would help to
overcome the structural limitations wupon suitable use of floor area for
occupancy.

The hardship 1is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or topography of such 1land or structures and especially
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning district
in which it is located for the following reasons:

The peculiar location and 1layout of stairs in the building and limited access
between other floors and the basement makes it difficult and impractical to
integrate the available 1living space in the basement with any other apartment in
the building.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:

1) Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons:

All improvements would be internal, and other than insertion of a window well
for second egress and re-orientation of the back porch and stairs the

building exterior envelope would not be changed at all. The total number of
persons occupying the building would not vary from the number that would be
permissible if the basement space were integrated with the first floor. The
open space per dwelling unit would only slightly change with a 5th unit
added. 4 parking spaces to be supplied, combined with public transportation
close nearby would avoid any adverse effects upon parking or traffic in the
neighborhood.

2) Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the
intent or purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons:

A majority of the building is located in a Commercial =zone. While Residence
B regulations apply because a portion of the 1lot is in the Residence B
district, the conversion of basement space to a 5th unit in this prior
nonconforming building would not change the footprint of the building or
adversely affect the residential use of the immediately abutting multifamily
building on Spruce Street. No overcrowding would occur and the ratio of
parking spaces to number of dwelling units would actually increase.

* If You have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal
requirements, you should consult with your own attorney.



A)

B)

C)

D)

E)

BZA APPLICATION FORM
SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Please describe in complete detail how you meet each of the following criteria
referring to the property and proposed changes or uses which are requested in
your application. Attach sheets with additional information for special permits
which have additional criteria, e.g.; fast food permits, comprehensive permits,
atc., which must be met.

Granting the Special Permit requested for 17-19 Cushing St Cambridge, MA 02140
(location) would not be a detriment to the public interest because:

Requirements of the Ordinance can or will be met for the following reasons:

The number of parking spaces to be provided will double, so that the ratio of
parking spaces to the number of dwelling units will actually increase. Fencing
and screening will be provided between the parking spaces and the setback from
the abutting premises to the rear.

Traffic generated or patterns of access or egress would not cause congestion
hazard, or substantial change in established neighborhood character for the
following reasons:

The number of parking spaces to be added will alleviate parking needs in the
neighborhood by adding two spaces while only adding one dwelling unit. In
addition, the availability of two bus lines within a block from locus makes the
provision of 4 off street spaces for the 5 dwelling units in the building more
than adequate. The parking will be located in such a manner that will avoid any
adverse impact on traffic on Cushing or Spruce Street.

The continued operation of or the development of adjacent uses as permitted in
the 2Zoning Ordinance would not be adversely affected by the nature of the
proposed use for the following reasons:

The abutters' concerns about traffic and parking have been fully addressed and
satisfied. No overcrowding of the neighborhood by the insertion of a small
dwelling unit in the basement will occur. The immediately abutting lot on Spruce
contains a large nonconforming three family building which effects a smooth
transition between the 1locus and other residences located on Spruce Street.
Fencing and green screening to protect views from the yard of the immediately
abutting condominium on Spruce Street will be provided.

Nuisance or hazard would not be created to the detriment of the health, safety
and/or welfare of the occupant of the proposed use or the citizens of the City
for the following reasons:

Traffic and parking will not be adversely affected at all, given that ratio of
parking spaces to number of dwelling units will actually be increased.

For other reasons, the proposed use would not impair the integrity of the
district or adjoining district or otherwise derogate from the intent or purpose
of this ordinance for the following reasons:

Addition of a 5th dwelling unit wholly within this prior nonconforming building
most of which is located within a commercial district will not adversely affect
the residential character of the lots located to the rear of the locus in this
residence B district, and the 1locus 1is well buffered from the rest of the
neighborhocd by its location next to commercial uses and to a large multifamily
building that immediately abuts it. ’



BZA APPLICATION FORM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

APPLICANT: Weston Patrick, P.A. PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY : 4 unit
LOCATION : 17-19 Cushing St Cambridge, MA 02140 ZONE: Residence B/BA-1 Zone
PHONE : REQUESTED USE/CCCUPANCY : 5 Unit
EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
fOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 5717 5716 2500 (max.)
LOT AREA: 562 5662 5000 (min.)
RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA 1.01 1.01 .5 {(max.)
TO LOT AREA: 2
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: 1415 1132 2500 (min.)
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 49.1 49.1 50 (min.)
DEPTH 77.45 77.45 100
SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT 10.8 10.8 15 (min.)
REAR 23 23 25 (min.)
LEFT SIDE 5.4 5.4 7.5 {(min.)
RIGHT SIDE 20.8 20.8 7.5 (min.)
SIZE OF BLDG;: HEIGHT 41.3 41.3 35 (max.)
LENGTH 45.2 45.2 45.2
WIDTH 27 27 27
RATIO OF USABLE OPEN SPACE 41.3 42.81 40 (min.)
TO LOT AREA:
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 4 5 2 (max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 2 4 5 {min. /max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: n/a n/a n/a {min.)
DISTANCE TC NEAREST BLDG. 16 n/a 10 {min.)

ON SAME LOT:

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same
lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.

A garage outbuilding on the locus will be demolished and removed.

The building is a three story wood frame building with brick and concrete foundation and basement

floor. Except for reconfiguration of the back porch and stairs, of wood, and construction of an

exterior window well, of concrete, on the right side of the building, all construction will

consist of internal buildout of a basement apartment.

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL
REGULATIONS) . .

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5')
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 15°'.
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CITY OF CAMBRIDGc

MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL P,
831 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE g,
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 Cp Ko 5'85
617 349-6100 ‘?%‘@? e Wy,
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BZA APPLICATION FORM

Plan No: BZA-01 7322-2026?
GENERAL INFORMATION )’.\
S

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit : v Variance : v Appeal .

PETITIONER : Richard Von Turkovich - C/O Michael Wiggins, Esq.

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS : 1 Liberty Sg. - Suite 1210 Boston, MA, MA 02109

LOCATION OF PROPERTY : 17-19 Cushing St Cambridge, MA 02140

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY:  4.31g ZONING ms-mic-r;  Residence B/BA-1 Zone

REASON FOR PETITION :
Change in Use / Occupancy

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL :

Variance: To add an additicnal unit in the basement and obtain permissionf for less
open space per dwelling unit.

Special Permit: To reduce the number of parking spaces to 4 and alsc to park within the
side yard setback.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED :

Article 5.000 Section 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements).
Article 5.000 Section 5.26 (Conversion).

Article 6.000 Section 6,35 (Reduction of Parking).

Article 4.000 Section 6.44.1B (Parking Within The Setback).
Article 4.000 Section 4.31.G (Multifamily).

(Petitioner(s) / @6@0
Michael W, WIG‘IC!MJ' ,E99.

(Print Name)

adaress: (e L bcr’rv Square STe 1210
RosTon MA 02109

Tel. No. : 6!/7 742 5734

E-Mail Address : Y7 WW@ wesTon ;Pa’rr-tgé. cim

Original Signature(s) :

o /2y oo
/ /
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254-2

KRAMAN, NADINE

23 CUSHING ST. UNIT#2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

254-44

FURUMOTO, LAUREL

TRUSTEE THE LAUREL FURUMOTO REVOC. TR
10 LARSON CIRCLE

BURLINGTON, MA 01803

255-20

POLIMOU, ANNE M. & ELLEA POLIMOU
18 CUSHING ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138-4516

254-44

KAHLE, KURT VON

15 SPRUCE AVE., #15
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

254-91

THE MCLEAN HOSPITAL CORPORATION
P.0.BOX 6240

BOSTON, MA 02114

254-81

MURPHY REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
36 STANLEY RD

BELMONT, MA 02478

/719 &w/z}« LE

254-2

YANG, CHUOH-SHYNG
23 CUSHING ST #3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

254-82

CARRIG, JAMES A., OLIVE R. MURPHY,
ROBERT W. CARRIG & NANCY JANE CARRIG
C/O THAYER & ASSOCIATES INC.

1812 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

255-82

NELIN, MITCHELL E.

TR. 24 CUSHING STREET REALTY TRUST
24 CUSHING ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138-4516

255-21

DEFABRITIIS FAMILY, LLC,
110 STONELEIGH RD
WATERTOWN, MA 02472

254-3

GAO, AILING & JINCHANG LI
10 SPRUCE AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

254-3

GUI, MING & HONG YAN
8-10 SPRUCE AVE., #8
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140

WESTON PATRICK, P.A.

c/omi

CHAEL W. WIGGINS, ESQ.

ONE LIBERTY SQUARE — SUITE 1210

BOSTO

254-83

N, MA 02108

VON TURKOVICH, RICHARD &
MYRA VON TURKOVICH

31 SHE

PARD ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

254-44

RUSSELL, ROBERT H. IlI

9 SPRU

CE AVENUE

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138-0184

254-91
HSECR
162 EV

EAL ESTATE LLC
ELYN RD.

NEWTON, MA 02158

254-2

POLLARD, WILLIAM J. & LAURA D. INDIGO

23 CUS

HING ST., #1

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138
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™ ™ ™ ' Garage side setback none a2
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surveyors practicing in Massachusetts, | find that the property ;
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MALONEY GEOSPATIA

e ]
7 Walnut Road 817-744-9002
Somerville, MA 02145 maloneygeo.com

Deed recorded ot Middlesex Registry of Dseds, Bk 33099 Pg 399
Plan 2234 of 1950, recorded in Book 7684 Page 162

Asgessors Map 254, Lot 83

Zoning Districts: Residence B(2,458 SF) ond Business A-1(3,204 SF)
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ZONING CALCULATIONS & DIMENSIONAL TABLE:

ZONING DISTRICT: Residential B and Business A} (43.4%1588%)

Folloving Table u3e3 more restrictive standards of Residential B District

CURRENY USE: Existing Dweling converted for more than two families (4.31.h) - 4 Dweling Units
PROPOSED USE: __ Exieting Dweling corerted for mare than two famlles { 431.1) « § Dwaling Unis
REQUIRED EXSTING, PROPOSED COMPLIANCE

(1) Max, FAR: s 101 o5 NON-CONFORMING

@) M. LOT 3QE: 5,000 seet

©) Min. \OT SZE ot D¢ 250000 Y1500 [XET NON-CONFORMING

(O LOT WiTH: 32 .7 From 1 T745 Rest

(3) Mon, YARD:

Front, Cushing St 180 108

Freet, Bpruce Ave.: 150 52 Wo!
Right Bide. Cuning S 75 Gom 208

Lok 50w, Bpruce Ave: 75 @0m 20

Reer: NA (305243

(6) Wax, REIGHT: 3 [

7) Won, RATIO OF OPEN SPACE: o Q1% Q% CONFORMING
‘Meeling Dimenziona) Req. 20% B78ie 1551% 1,300 = 22.00% CONFORMING
Peimasbie 20% 1500012 20.83% __ 1,12430% 19.63% CONFORMING
Nota: ARlited Open Private Gpace conforrme o Permeable standarcs.

PARKING: s 2 . 'NON CONFORMING

GROSS FLOOR AREAS:

EXSTING: PROPOSED:
Basement: 129931 No Change
Pt 15500 Ko Change
Becond. 1294 No Charge
Thrd: 1432 No Change
Total Main Struchue: STt No Change
Gerage / Sorage: 43901 o

TOTAL: S0 52770
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